2025 - 2026 FEE SCHEDULE

PRESCHOOL

PROGRA	<u>MS</u>	<u>HOURS</u>	COST PER ACADEMIC YEAR* September 2, 2025 to June 2, 2026	<u>COST PER MONTH</u> * 10 installments Aug. 1 - May 1	
AM Preschool Monday - Friday		8:30-11:30	\$8900.00	\$890.00	
AM Presch Monday - Fr		8:30-12:30	\$10300.00	\$1030.00	
AM Presch and Day C		8:30-2:30	\$12900.00	\$1290.00	

<u>FEES</u> :	<u>FEES</u> : Registration Fee:		\$120 for all students (\$20 must accompany application form). Due at time of (re-)enrollment or acceptance, if later. Non-refundable.		
Material Fee: Program Changes:		l Fee: \$	\$100 for all preschool programs. Due upon registration. Non-refundable after June 1, 2025.		
		n Changes:	One program change during the school year (e.g. from 8:30 - 11:30 Preschool to 8:30 - 12:30 Preschool) is possible depending upon availability of the desired time slot. For subsequent changes, an administrative fee of \$25 will be assessed.		

PLEASE NOTE: A flat \$5.00 charge is made each time a child is picked up after his/her designated time slot unless we are informed of an emergency situation prior to the end of the program. Should a child be picked up 15 minutes after the end of the class or time slot, the rate is \$1.00 per each additional minute. This is due upon pick-up and is payable to the staff member who was detained. A daily record of each child's pick-up time will be kept by the school.

*tentative – Montessori Center of Pearl Harbor may find it necessary to increase tuition should we experience a significant increase in our operational costs. Parents will be given a thirty-day notice should tuition changes become necessary.